

MCA No. 03/2020

**Kulbir Sahi
Vs.
Union of India & Anr.**

17.03.2020

Present : Appellant in person.
Sh. Dharambir Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the
respondent no. 2/North DMC.
None for the respondent no. 1.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent no.

2. Same is taken on record.

Respondent no. 1 has also duly served, however, he
has not appeared.

In view of directions issued by Hon' ble High Court
of Delhi pursuant of epidemic disease, no adverse order is being
passed today.

**Re-notify for appearance of the respondent no. 1
and arguments on appeal on 06.05.2020.**

TCR be sent back and re-summoned on NDOH.

**(Shivali Sharma)
ADJ-03/West/Delhi.
17.03.2020**