

MCA DJ 3/20

(SHRI)KULBIR SAHI Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

02.09.2022

Present: Appellant in person.
Sh. Dharamveer Gupta, Ld/ Counsel for Respondent
no.2/MCD.
Sh. Ravi Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for Respondent no.1/Union
of India.

Order dated 01.08.2022 passed by the Hon'ble High Court
of Delhi has been received, the same has been perused.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is not available today and
an adjournment is sought stating that the main counsel is busy in
some matter before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Yesterday, a bunch of documents running into 298 pages
have been filed on behalf of the appellant, copy has already been
supplied to the opposite counsels yesterday only.

Ld. Counsels for the respondents seek some time for going
through the documents as they are bulky and the same have been
supplied to them yesterday only.

Matter is adjourned for arguments on the appeal on
16.09.2022.

Shivali Sharma
Additional District Judge-03(West)
Tis Hazari Court/02.09.2022