

MCA DJ 03/2020
Kulbir Sahi Vs.
Union of India & Anr.

09.02.2023

Present: Sh. Satish Kumar, proxy counsel for Sh. Amod
Kumar, Ld. counsel for appellant alongwith
appellant in person.
None for R-1.
Sh. Dharamvir Gupta, Ld. counsel for R-2/North
DMC.

Appellant seeks adjournment to address arguments
in compliance of previous order, on the ground that his main
counsel is not available today.

Put up for submissions / arguments on 28.07.2023.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI
09.02.2023