

MCA DJ 03/2020
Kulbir Sahi Vs.
Union Of India & Anr.

28.07.2023

Present: Appellant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sachin Mittal.
None for R-1.
Sh. Dharamvir Gupta, Ld. counsel for R-2/North
North DMC.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has stated that although on the basis of plea of counsel for the respondents in the order dated 27.10.2022 it was mentioned that the claim of the appellant / plaintiff is based on two contradictory legal status, however, it can be seen that in the entire pleadings of the present matter the claim of the appellant / plaintiff is consistently based on the adverse possession. In this regard, he has filed affidavit of the appellant / plaintiff. Be taken on record.

Fresh Vakalatnama is also filed for appellant. Be taken on record.

Part arguments heard. Written submissions alongwith several case laws are also filed on behalf of the appellant / plaintiff.

Put up for further arguments on **07.08.2023**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI
28.07.2023