

MCA DJ 03/2020
Kulbir Sahi Vs.
Union Of India & Anr.

31.08.2023

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave.

Present: Appellant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Shivek Rai Kapoor.
Sh. V. K. Rai, Ld. Counsel for R-1.
Sh. Dharamveer Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R-2.
Sh. Rajiv Ranja, Sr. Section Engineer, Railway.
Sh. Narender Singh, Assistant Director, Horticulture,
Karol Bagh Zone, MCD.
Sh. Vishram Meena, AE, M(II), MCD.

Passover is sought on behalf of appellant till 02:00

PM.

(AHLMAD)
31.08.2023

MCA DJ 03/2020
Kulbir Sahi Vs.
Union Of India & Anr.

31.08.2023

At 02:00 PM

Present: Appellant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Shivek Rai Kapoor.
 Sh. V. K. Rai, Ld. Counsel for R-1.
 Sh. Dharamveer Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R-2.
 Sh. Rajiv Ranja, Sr. Section Engineer, Railway.
 Sh. Narender Singh, Assistant Director, Horticulture,
 Karol Bagh Zone, MCD.
 Sh. Vishram Meena, AE, M(II), MCD.

Replies to applications u/o XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 r/w Sec. 151 CPC and u/o VI Rule 17 CPC, are filed on behalf of R-2. Status report, in compliance of order dated 07.08.2023, is also filed on behalf of R-2.

Written explanantion is also filed by Sh. Narender Singh, AD, Horticulture, MCD, in compliance of order dated 10.08.2023.

The afore-mentioned replies / documents are taken on record and copies of the same are supplied to opposite party.

Ld. Counsel for R-1 is seeking sometime for filing reply to application u/o VI Rule 17 CPC. The same be filed by NDOH with advance copy to opposite party.

Put up for consideration / arguments on **26.10.2023**.

Interim order dated 10.08.2023 regarding status-quo, to continue till NDOH.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
ADJ-03, West/ Delhi
31.08.2023