

**MCA DJ 3/2020**  
**Kulbir Sahi Vs.**  
**Union Of India & Anr.**

26.10.2023

Present: Appellant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Shivek Rai Kapoor.  
Ms. Chetna Rai, proxy for Sh. V.K. Rai, Ld. Counsel  
for R-1.  
Sh. Dharamveer Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R-2/North  
DMC.

Some more time is sought on behalf of R-1 for filing  
reply to the application U/o VI Rule 17 CPC. Not opposed.  
Allowed. Reply be filed by NDOH with advance copy to the  
opposite side.

Put up for consideration/arguments on **21.12.2023**.

Interim order dated 10.08.2023 regarding status-quo,  
to continue till NDOH.

**(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)**  
**ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI**  
**26.10.2023**