

MCA DJ 3/2020
Kulbir Sahi Vs.
Union of India & Anr.

05.04.2024

Present: Appellant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Shivek Rai Kapoor.
Sh. V. K. Rai, Ld. Counsel for R-1.
Sh. Dharamveer Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R-2/
NDMC.
Sh. Vishram Meena, AE, MCD, Karol Bagh.
Sh. Sanjay Tomar, SO, Horticulture department,
Karol Bagh.

Reply to the application u/o VI Rule 17 r/w sec. 151
CPC, is filed on behalf of R-1. Be taken on record. Copy
supplied to the opposite side.

At request, put up for arguments on the pending
application on **11.07.2024**.

**Interim order dated 10.08.2023 regarding status-
quo, to continue till NDOH.**

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI
05.04.2024