

MCA DJ 03/20
Kulbir Sahi Vs.
Union of India & Anr.

11.07.2024

Present: Appellant

Ms. Bhawna Nanda, proxy for Sh. Shivek Rai

Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for appellant (through VC).

Proxy for Sh. V. K. Rai, Ld. Counsel for R-1.

Proxy for Sh. Dharamveer Gupta, Ld. Counsel for
R-2/ NDMC (through VC).

Sh. Pankaj Sharma, Dealing Assistant, Horticulture
department, Karol Bagh.

Joint adjournment is sought from both side on the
ground that their respective main counsels are not available today
due to strike called by Bar Association. Allowed.

At request, put up for final arguments on
05.09.2024.

Interim order dated 10.08.2023 regarding status-quo,
to continue till NDOH.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
11.07.2024